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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200         38,100              0              0              0              0          -2.15
    59080                4      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200         38,100              0              0              0              0          -2.15
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        445,500        415,500        415,500         30,000              0              0              0              0          -6.73
    59080                2        445,500        415,500        415,500         30,000              0              0              0              0          -6.73
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    61      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700        233,900              0              0              0         10,800         -12.12
    59080               61      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700        233,900              0              0              0         10,800         -12.12
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2070    112,480,000    112,637,100    112,637,100              0        157,100              0              0              0           0.14
    59080             2070    112,480,000    112,637,100    112,637,100              0        157,100              0              0              0           0.14
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        653,400        653,400        653,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080                2        653,400        653,400        653,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       33      2,869,800      3,100,300      3,100,300              0        230,500              0              0              0           8.03
    59080               33      2,869,800      3,100,300      3,100,300              0        230,500              0              0              0           8.03
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080              175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2399    132,341,300    132,426,900    132,426,900        302,000        387,600              0              0         10,800           0.06
    Exempt              52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200         38,100              0              0              0              0          -2.15
    Ind. Personal        2        445,500        415,500        415,500         30,000              0              0              0              0          -6.73
    Com. Personal       61      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700        233,900              0              0              0         10,800         -12.12
    Residential       2070    112,480,000    112,637,100    112,637,100              0        157,100              0              0              0           0.14
    Industrial           2        653,400        653,400        653,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Commercial          33      2,869,800      3,100,300      3,100,300              0        230,500              0              0              0           8.03
    Agricultural       175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,347    132,341,300    132,426,900    132,426,900        302,000        387,600              0              0         10,800           0.06
      Personal          67      4,148,400      3,846,400      3,846,400        302,000              0              0              0         10,800          -7.28
        Real         2,280    128,192,900    128,580,500    128,580,500              0        387,600              0              0              0           0.30
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200
    59080                4      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        445,500        445,500        415,500        445,500        445,500        415,500        415,500        415,500        415,500
    59080                2        445,500        445,500        415,500        445,500        445,500        415,500        415,500        415,500        415,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    61      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700
    59080               61      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2070    112,480,000    112,480,000    112,637,100     90,562,047     90,562,047     91,941,974     91,941,974     93,006,245     93,006,245
    59080             2070    112,480,000    112,480,000    112,637,100     90,562,047     90,562,047     91,941,974     91,941,974     93,006,245     93,006,245
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2        653,400        653,400        653,400        568,954        568,954        584,315        584,315        584,315        584,315
    59080                2        653,400        653,400        653,400        568,954        568,954        584,315        584,315        584,315        584,315
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       33      2,869,800      2,869,800      3,100,300      2,129,391      2,129,391      2,167,782      2,167,782      2,186,871      2,186,871
    59080               33      2,869,800      2,869,800      3,100,300      2,129,391      2,129,391      2,167,782      2,167,782      2,186,871      2,186,871
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700      7,696,774      7,696,774      7,834,721      7,834,721      7,904,500      7,904,500
    59080              175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700      7,696,774      7,696,774      7,834,721      7,834,721      7,904,500      7,904,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2399    132,341,300    132,341,300    132,426,900    105,105,566    105,105,566    106,375,192    106,375,192    107,528,331    107,528,331
    Exempt              52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,772,300      1,772,300      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200      1,734,200
    Ind. Personal        2        445,500        445,500        415,500        445,500        445,500        415,500        415,500        415,500        415,500
    Com. Personal       61      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,930,600      1,930,600      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700      1,696,700
    Residential       2070    112,480,000    112,480,000    112,637,100     90,562,047     90,562,047     91,941,974     91,941,974     93,006,245     93,006,245
    Industrial           2        653,400        653,400        653,400        568,954        568,954        584,315        584,315        584,315        584,315
    Commercial          33      2,869,800      2,869,800      3,100,300      2,129,391      2,129,391      2,167,782      2,167,782      2,186,871      2,186,871
    Agricultural       175     12,189,700     12,189,700     12,189,700      7,696,774      7,696,774      7,834,721      7,834,721      7,904,500      7,904,500
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080

       Exempt           52              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,347    132,341,300    132,341,300    132,426,900    105,105,566    105,105,566    106,375,192    106,375,192    107,528,331    107,528,331
      Personal          67      4,148,400      4,148,400      3,846,400      4,148,400      4,148,400      3,846,400      3,846,400      3,846,400      3,846,400
        Real         2,280    128,192,900    128,192,900    128,580,500    100,957,166    100,957,166    102,528,792    102,528,792    103,681,931    103,681,931
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
    59080                0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
    59080                2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
    59080               61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1212      75,588,190      36,891,810      75,588,190      36,891,810      74,691,290      37,945,810
    59080             1212      75,588,190      36,891,810      75,588,190      36,891,810      74,691,290      37,945,810
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         653,400               0         653,400               0         653,400
    59080                0               0         653,400               0         653,400               0         653,400
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       3,032,875
    59080                1          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       3,032,875
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    170      11,862,652         327,048      11,862,652         327,048      11,762,352         427,348
    59080              170      11,862,652         327,048      11,862,652         327,048      11,762,352         427,348
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         1,450      89,894,367      42,446,933      89,894,367      42,446,933      88,633,267      43,793,633
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
    Ind. Personal        2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
    Com. Personal       61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
    Residential       1212      75,588,190      36,891,810      75,588,190      36,891,810      74,691,290      37,945,810
    Industrial           0               0         653,400               0         653,400               0         653,400
    Commercial           1          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       2,802,375          67,425       3,032,875
    Agricultural       170      11,862,652         327,048      11,862,652         327,048      11,762,352         427,348
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080

       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,446      89,894,367      42,446,933      89,894,367      42,446,933      88,633,267      43,793,633
      Personal          63       2,376,100       1,772,300       2,376,100       1,772,300       2,112,200       1,734,200
        Real         1,383      87,518,267      40,674,633      87,518,267      40,674,633      86,521,067      42,059,433
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
    59080                0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
    59080                2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
    59080               61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1212      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,349,230      28,592,744
    59080             1212      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,349,230      28,592,744
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         568,954               0         568,954               0         584,315
    59080                0               0         568,954               0         568,954               0         584,315
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          61,855       2,067,536          61,855       2,067,536          63,524       2,104,258
    59080                1          61,855       2,067,536          61,855       2,067,536          63,524       2,104,258
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    170       7,432,552         264,222       7,432,552         264,222       7,468,723         365,998
    59080              170       7,432,552         264,222       7,432,552         264,222       7,468,723         365,998
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          1450      73,062,818      32,042,748      73,062,818      32,042,748      72,993,677      33,381,515
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,772,300               0       1,772,300               0       1,734,200
    Ind. Personal        2         445,500               0         445,500               0         415,500               0
    Com. Personal       61       1,930,600               0       1,930,600               0       1,696,700               0
    Residential       1212      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,192,311      27,369,736      63,349,230      28,592,744
    Industrial           0               0         568,954               0         568,954               0         584,315
    Commercial           1          61,855       2,067,536          61,855       2,067,536          63,524       2,104,258
    Agricultural       170       7,432,552         264,222       7,432,552         264,222       7,468,723         365,998
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080

       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,446      73,062,818      32,042,748      73,062,818      32,042,748      72,993,677      33,381,515
      Personal          63       2,376,100       1,772,300       2,376,100       1,772,300       2,112,200       1,734,200
        Real         1,383      70,686,718      30,270,448      70,686,718      30,270,448      70,881,477      31,647,315
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

0                        15              0        384,600        384,600        256,400        445,800        445,800        297,200
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      676,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      787,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      876,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      925,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,207,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

DIAS CHRISTINE                      has      297,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GLENN GLENDA J (TRUST)              has      299,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE L          has      312,129 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ZERKLE TIM A JR & PATRICIA A        has      313,023 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OGG JAMES R & KATHY M               has      344,838 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      377,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC              has      410,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      427,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      429,616 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has      559,540 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      604,578 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      723,781 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      787,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has      870,645 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      925,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-360-031-00              OTTENWESS NICHOLAS P & KERRY J         $     269,300
015-361-007-00              KNOTTNERUS DON E & GERRI               $     271,158
015-015-007-30              BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I              $     280,541
015-540-010-00              DIAS CHRISTINE                         $     297,300
015-400-017-00              GLENN GLENDA J (TRUST)                 $     299,400
015-020-020-00              PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC                 $     303,586
015-029-007-50              ZERKLE TIM A JR & PATRICIA A           $     305,295
015-540-013-00              OGG JAMES R & KATHY M                  $     344,838
015-900-035-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     370,900
015-900-049-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     410,800
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     427,200
015-004-016-10              CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     559,540
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     604,578
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     663,000
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     925,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

015-029-008-30              CLARK BRIAN C & LAURA L                $     324,500
015-361-007-00              KNOTTNERUS DON E & GERRI               $     327,700
015-540-004-00              KREHBIEL JOHN D (TRUST)                $     330,300
015-511-009-00              ANNIS DAVID G & MARY L                 $     337,900
015-900-035-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     370,900
015-540-006-00              HUNGERFORD NOREEN M                    $     378,800
015-019-001-00              HUBERT THOMAS F                        $     383,900
015-020-020-00              PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC                 $     396,200
015-540-013-00              OGG JAMES R & KATHY M                  $     401,300
015-900-049-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     410,800
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     427,200
015-004-016-10              CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     616,400
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     663,000
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     676,800
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     925,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

VANDERHYDE DAVID W SR & CAROL       has             199.15 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F                    has             200.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EICKENROTH JAMES A                  has             200.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HELMS BARBARA L (TRUST)             has             211.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SKORKA LUDTKE A ET AL               has             238.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L                     has             240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
PAULEN ANDREW & CARRINE             has             240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOWE GORDON J                       has             280.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HUBERT THOMAS F                     has             284.72 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GEORGE W & LINDA L          has             296.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
CALVIN COLLEGE                      has             319.24 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has             410.04 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has             444.35 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE L          has             554.50 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
MDOT                                has             585.75 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HOWE GORDON J                       has      354,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      377,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OGG JAMES R & KATHY M               has      401,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC              has      410,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      427,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNGERFORD NOREEN M                 has      534,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      567,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE L          has      597,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has      616,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUBERT THOMAS F                     has      643,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


